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1st Race $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily
Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-3) / $ 0.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

Six Furlongs - CLAIMING $5,000 - Purse $15,000. (Includes $1,500
L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue) For Accredited La Bred Fillies And
Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races or Which
Have Not Won Two Races Since July 18, 2025.
1 Steal Me Over-57 (L) 6-1 Murray, E
2 Where's Aunt J-62 (L) 3-1 Vives, S
3 Unified Love-51 (L) 8-1 Mudd, J
4 One Line Ruler-56 (L) 10-1 Nieves, E
5 Mo Smoking-61 (L) 3-1 Murrill, M
6 Custom Punch-61 (L) 5-2 Curtis, B
7 Daisy de Oro-44 (L) 20-1 Hernandez, C
8 Maximum Moxie-51 (L) 20-1 Rosier, C

SELECTIONS: 6-2-5-1

2nd Race $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily
Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-4) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-5)

Six Furlongs - CLAIMING $5,000 - Purse $14,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot
Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have
Never Won Three Races.
1 D Coldest-64 (L) 10-1 Riquelme, J
2 Courageous Cupid-61 (L) 7-2 Mudd, J
3 Red Moscato-68 (L) 6-1 Castillo, I
4 Battleoflexington-70 (L) 3-1 Magnon, D
5 Dr. Niko-66 (L) 4-1 Lopez, P
6 My Liam-60 (L) 7-2 Ortiz, J
7 Homeland Messa-40 (L) 20-1 Nieves, E
8 Ten Days Later-67 (L) 8-1 Graham, J

SELECTIONS: 4-2-6-5

3rd Race $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily
Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-5) / $0.20 Crescent City Jackpot Pick 6

(Races 3-8)
One Mile(Turf) - CLAIMING $30,000 - Purse $24,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot
Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have
Never Won Three Races Or Four Year Olds.
1 Bernin Tune-71 (L) 8-1 Curtis, B
2 Frosty Blue-73 (L) 4-1 Geroux, F
3 Super Stormy-63 (L) 10-1 Rodriguez, J
4 C Mac Da Boss-62 (L) 6-1 Lopez, P
5 News At Nine-76 (L) 5-2 Castillo, I
6 Raising Kane-78 (L) 5-1 Nieves, E
7 Highstakes Hustler-68 (L) 6-1 McMahon, C
8 Polar Bear Plunge-73 (L) 6-1 Ortiz, J

SELECTIONS: 5-2-6-4

4th Race $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily
Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-6) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races 4-8)

One Mile And One Sixteenth - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $10,000 - Purse
$19,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Four
Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $5,000 Or Less In
2024 - 2026 or Claiming Price $10,000.
1 Metatron's Muse-81 (L) 7-2 Pedroza, Jr., M
2 Speightster Red-74 (L) 4-1 Ortiz, J
3 Notion-79 (L) 6-1 Ramirez, Jr., J
4 Soul Coaxing-79 (L) 6-1 Nieves, E
5 Time to Party-72 (L) 3-1 Castillo, I
6 River in Egypt-68 (L) 12-1 Cannon, D
7 Hey Boss-78 (L) 4-1 Lopez, P

SELECTIONS: 5-1-2-7

5th Race $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily
Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-7) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 5-8)

One Mile And One Sixteenth(Turf) - MAIDEN OPTIONAL CLAIMING $50,000 - Purse
$30,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Maidens,
Fillies Three Years Old Which Have Sold Or Rna for $50,000 or Less In Their Most
Recent Auction Or Maiden Claiming $50,000.
1 Look At Me Nah (L) 5-1 Cannon, D
2 Loch Fyne (L) 5-1 Murrill, M
3 Speed Skater (L1) 6-1 Pedroza, Jr., M
4 Killa Sally-55 (L1) 4-1 Ortiz, J
5 Cara Felce (L) 8-1 Castillo, I
6 Unlikely Queen-58 (L) 12-1 Curtis, B
7 Napoli-48 (L1) 12-1 Hernandez, Jr., B
8 Grazie Prego-59 (L) 20-1 McMahon, C
9 Dream From Within-46 (L1) 8-1 Lopez, P
10 Tortuga Coast-50 (L) 15-1 Rea, H
11 U Vicky (L1) 12-1 Hernandez, R
12 Faithful Departed-36 (L) 12-1 Loveberry, J
AE13 Truly an Honor (L) Blk-on 5-1 Ortiz, J

SELECTIONS: 4-1-2-13

6th Race $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily
Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-8)

Six Furlongs - ALLOWANCE - Purse $55,000. (Includes $1,500
L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue)(Includes $8,000 from the
L.T.B.A.V.P.F.) For Accredited La Bred Three Year Olds Which Have Never Won Two
Races.
1 Go Get Trae-78 (L) 20-1 Riquelme, J
2 Tiz Mary's Comet (L) 12-1 Magnon, D
3 Golden Mane-63 (L) 8-1 Castillo, I
4 Awesome Hawaiian (L1) 5-1 Ortiz, J
5 Pardoned-44 (L) 12-1 Rea, H
6 Creole Chrome-56 (L) 4-5 Lopez, P
7 Dynamite Tonight-60 (L) 9-2 Loveberry, J
8 Perpetual Patience-45 (L) 12-1 Cannon, D

SELECTIONS: 6-7-4-3

7th Race $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily
Double

Five And One Half Furlongs(Turf) - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Purse $54,000.
(Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For Maidens, Fillies
Three Years Old.
1 New Moon 4-1 Ortiz, J
2 Fregata-60 (L) 12-1 Loveberry, J
3 Wooten Warrior (IRE) (L) 12-1 Pedroza, Jr., M
4 Seeking Attention (L1) 8-1 Curtis, B
5 Sweet Sissone (L1) 8-1 Murrill, M
6 Charging Ovatime (L) 8-1 Castillo, I
7 Angelic Katie-56 (L) 15-1 Hernandez, H
8 Spare Me-50 (L) Blk-on 6-1 Hernandez, Jr., B
9 Niche (L) 15-1 Geroux, F
10 Stellar Knickie-41 (L) 20-1 Mudd, J
11 Stepping Stones (L1) 6-1 Lopez, P
12 Gerber Daisy-50 (L) 5-1 Cannon, D
AE13 Aegis-48 (L) 6-1 Lopez, P
AE14 One More Guitar-57 (L1) 6-1 Vives, S

SELECTIONS: 1-12-8-11

8th Race $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta
Five And One Half Furlongs - SPECIAL ACCR MAIDEN CLAIMING $10,000 - Purse
$14,000. (Includes $1,500 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue) For
Accredited La Bred Maidens, Three Years Old.
1 Gato Blue (L1) 6-1 Riquelme, J
2 Aurelius Lass (L1) 6-1 Hernandez, H
3 Bellastone Country (L) 8-1 Rodriguez, J
4 Big Mo-39 (L) 9-2 Magnon, D
5 Gallabye (L1) 6-1 Castillo, I
6 Make Me a Deal (L) 20-1 Vives, S
7 Parole Drama-40 (L) 20-1 Meeks, M
8 Deal Me Trips-29 (L) 7-2 Lopez, P
9 Respectheconnect-39 (L) 3-1 Pedroza, Jr., M

SELECTIONS: 9-8-4-1
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FAIR GROUNDS
From 11/20/2025 To 01/12/2026

Current Meet Leading Jockeys
Name Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% $% Purses
Jose L. Ortiz 99 30 19 13 30 63 $1,263,232
Marcelino Pedroza, Jr. 170 27 21 31 16 46 $1,149,495
Paco Lopez 166 25 27 24 15 46 $1,041,340
Jareth Loveberry 166 25 26 16 15 40 $1,104,382
Ben Curtis 119 22 18 16 18 47 $752,509
Isaac Castillo 111 18 16 16 16 45 $696,072
Axel Concepcion 128 14 26 17 11 45 $836,179
James Graham 85 14 6 11 16 36 $472,500
Mitchell Murrill 107 10 17 12 9 36 $395,230
C J McMahon 134 10 12 17 7 29 $473,232

Current Meet Leading Trainers
Name Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% $% Purses
Joe Sharp 80 18 15 8 23 51 $602,570
Shane Wilson 93 12 12 12 13 39 $424,540
Brad H. Cox 29 12 1 4 41 59 $477,050
W. Bret Calhoun 70 11 16 8 16 50 $632,794
Cherie DeVaux 34 9 5 4 26 53 $405,290
Sam B. David, Jr. 43 9 4 4 21 40 $281,490
Steven M. Asmussen 39 8 6 5 21 49 $438,270
Brendan P. Walsh 37 8 3 7 22 49 $339,210
Chris A. Hartman 20 7 4 3 35 70 $355,750
Albert M. Stall, Jr. 24 7 3 2 29 50 $245,510

Current Meet Leading Owners
Name Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% $% Purses
Earl J. Hernandez, Keith J.
Hernandez and John
Duvieilh

31 6 4 3 19 42 $207,760

Allied Racing Stable, LLC
(Chester Thomas)

21 5 4 1 24 48 $256,224

Calumet Farm (Brad Kelley) 14 5 2 1 36 57 $185,150
Brittlyn Stable, Inc. (Evelyn
Benoit)

42 4 5 6 10 36 $185,880

JD Thoroughbreds, LLC
(Jackie Slawson)

7 4 1 0 57 71 $133,800

Dice Table Racing Stable
LLC (Hal Simeon) and
Alexis Claire Racing
Services LLC (Alexis Claire)

6 4 1 0 67 83 $51,170

Ismael Thoroughbreds, LLC
(Ismael Segoviano)

24 3 5 2 13 42 $68,100

Maggi Moss 15 3 4 5 20 80 $120,860
Carl R. Moore
Management, LLC (Carl R.
Moore)

8 3 2 2 38 88 $140,600

L and G Racing Stables
(Joe Castillo)

24 3 2 1 13 25 $41,200

Current Meet Leading Horses
Name Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% $% Purses
Little Miss Curlin 3 3 0 0 100 100 $204,702
Secret Faith 3 2 1 0 67 100 $155,000
Rising Inflation 3 2 1 0 67 100 $146,800
Boss of All Bosses 3 2 1 0 67 100 $77,800
Guile 3 2 1 0 67 100 $26,600
Prince Day 3 2 1 0 67 100 $22,800
Ampitup 3 2 1 0 67 100 $21,800
Gold Plus 3 2 1 0 67 100 $20,200
Steel Venom 3 2 0 1 67 100 $18,340
Synthetic 2 2 0 0 100 100 $66,600
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1st
FG

Claiming P/Pst: 12:45PM equibase.com/QR
PURSE $15,000. (INCLUDES $1,500 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(INCLUDES $8,000 FROM SLOT REVENUE)
FOR ACCREDITED LA BRED FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH
HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES OR WHICH HAVE NOT WON TWO RACES SINCE JULY 18,
2025. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 18 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price
$5,000 (Races Where Entered For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility).

Six Furlongs

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1
Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-3) / $ 0.50 Pick 5 (Races

1-5)

1st
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 6-2-5-1
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Mountain General(4),118 lbs; 1:08.03 (11-28-02)

Also Eligible

1
Red

Denise Schmidt Owner
(13-1-1-3)

White, Green 'DD' on Light Green Ball, Fleur-de-Lis, Green Sleeves

STEAL ME OVER 57© L***121
5y.o. Dk B/ Br.m LA by Stealcase - Vow Me Over by Broken Vow

6/1
$5,000

Erica
Murray

(41-1-4-6)

STEAL ME OVER 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 21 3 1 6 $41,260
28Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:12¸¾ Clm5000cnd 6 6½£ 6¼ 5º¡ 3»£ 11.40 Murray E M gain ins, 5w, fin well
13Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:10¿^ Clm5000cnd 2 11¿£ 9¶¹ 6º¢ 3¶¶131.70 Murray E M ins, 5w, up for show
15Jul25 Lad 1ÇÀ ft 1:45¾¼ Clm7500nw4/L/x 5 5» 5» 5»¡ 4¼¡ 4.90 Lozada C hopped, came out start

17Jun25 Lad 1ÇÀ ft 1:45¿» Clm7500cnd 3 2¸ 3¶ 3¸ 3º¡ 6.40 Nieves E in range, bid, empty
Also Eligible

2
White

Golden Sky Racing, Inc.
(Blake Lazenby)

Aubrie Suarez
(9-0-1-1)

Lime Green, Purple 'Golden Sky Racing' Horse Emblem, Lime Green and Purple Halved
Sleeves

WHERE'S AUNT J 62© L***121
6y.o. Dk B/ Br.m LA by Half Ours - Scamp and a Half by Storm and a Half

3/1
$5,000

Sofia
Vives

(47-2-7-5)

WHERE'S AUNT J 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 21 4 3 3 $69,275
28Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:12¸¾ Clm5000cnd 2 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¨µ 5.90 Vives S speed, duel, gamely
17Sep25 Lad 7f ft 1:26^¹ Clm5000cnd 10 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 10.40 Castillo I vied,tk cmd3/8,drw off

08Sep25 Lad 6f ft 1:13^º Clm5000 2 5¹ 7¾ 8¶^ 8¶¶£ 6.00 Lozada C chsd, no factor
21Jul25 Lad 6f ft 1:14½¿ Clm5000cnd 7 3¶ 2«¬ 3¸ 2¸ 1.40 Lozada C lacked late response

Also Eligible

3
Blue

Theophilus Deonta Adams Scales, Jr. Jervon Broussard
(22-1-2-1)

Purple, Turquoise, Yellow Shooting Stars

UNIFIED LOVE 51© L***116
7y.o. Dk B/ Br.m LA by Unified - Pyramid Love by Fusaichi Pegasus

8/1
$5,000

Jamison
Mudd

(43-0-4-6)

UNIFIED LOVE 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 28 3 5 5 $96,437
28Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:12¸¾ Clm5000cnd 1 7¾£ 7¶^ 6¼¡ 4½¢ 34.00 Mudd J awk st, rallied ins
24Oct25 Ded 7f ft 1:28¸½ Clm7500nw4/L/x 7 9»£ 9»¢ 8¶¸ 7¶^¡70.00 Journet J always near back
17Sep25 Lad 7f ft 1:26^¹ Clm5000cnd 8 9½£ 9¼¢ 8¶¶ 7¿ 30.60 Journet J sttld back,mild bid
30Aug25 Evd 6f ft 1:12¿º Clm5000nw4/L 5 8¶^ 8¾¡ 8º¡ 3»¡ 43.20 Journet J 4-w upper,movd up btw

Also Eligible

4
Yellow

Tessa Dischler Eric Henry
(2-0-0-0)

Red, Red, White and Black Fleur-de-Lis, White Sleeves

ONE LINE RULER 56© L***121
5y.o. B.m LA by One Liner - Sheza Roman Ruler by Roman Ruler

10/1
$5,000

Emanuel
Nieves

(68-9-3-3)

ONE LINE RULER 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 30 5 6 0 $96,030
19Dec25 Ded 6K ft 1:20¿¹ Clm5000nw2/6m 1 2«¬ 5º¡ 8¶½ -- 22.00 Pena J brief bid, distanced
21Nov25 Ded 5f ft :58»¼ SOC 5000 - N 2 6¹¢ 8¼£ 8¶^ 8¸»¡47.20 Ramirez, Jr. J never a threat
16Oct25 Ded 5f ft :58»¼ Alw44000nw1/x 4 4¶¡ 6» 8¿ 10¸^29.20 Ramirez, Jr. J pressed, retreated

02Sep25 Lad 5K ft 1:05¸¶ Clm7500-c 7 3¸¡ 3¸ 2¶ 2£ 1.90 Nieves E 4-3p, bid 1/8, denied
Also Eligible

5
Green

Ismael Thoroughbreds, LLC
(Ismael Segoviano)

Eduardo Rodriguez
(45-3-6-4)

Black and Yellow Blocks, Red 'S'

MO SMOKING 61© L***121
6y.o. Dk B/ Br.m LA by Midshipman - Mo Smoke by Uncle Mo

3/1
$5,000

Mitchell
Murrill

(107-10-17-12)

MO SMOKING 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 34 5 6 5 $136,631
27Mar25 Haw 1ÇÀ ft 1:44½¹ Alw32000nw1$/x 5 2¶ 3¡ 1«¬ 3¶¢ 2.60 Murrill M stlk,str duel,outfnshd
03Mar25 FG 1m ft 1:40¸½ Alw53000nw1/x 4 6º¡ 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¸ 3.80 Ortiz J L 3-5p,6p3/16,up show
17Feb25 FG 1m ft 1:38º» Clm20000 (20-15)cnd 1 3¹ 3¹¡ 3¼¡ 4¶¹¡ 5.50 Murrill M bit awk st,ins,gave wy
12Jan25 FG 1m mys1:42¶¹ Alw59000nw1/x 1 4¶¡ 6¸¢ 3¡ 2¸£ 4.30 Murrill M ins,wait,bid,dueld plc

Also Eligible

6
Black

South Central Stables
(Clyde Taylor)

Keith G. Bourgeois
(26-6-6-3)

Black, Gold 'B' in Gold Diamond Frame

CUSTOM PUNCH 61© L***121
5y.o. Ch.m LA by Custom for Carlos - Reata's Quik Punch by Two Punch

5/2
$5,000

Ben
Curtis

(119-22-18-16)

CUSTOM PUNCH 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 13 3 1 1 $81,210
23Dec25 Ded 5f wf :59¾¸ Clm7500nw4/L/x 7 1¡ 3¸ 9¶¸ 9¶¹¡ .90 Lopez P brief speed, done
29Oct25 Ded 5f ft :59¾¿ Clm10000 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ 2¶£ 2.30 Dominguez J clear, no match late

21Aug25 Evd p5f fm :57»½ Clm15000nw3/L 7 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1£ 6.50 Dominguez J held well, driving
30May25 Evd u5f sys :59^» Clm20000 (20-15)nw3/L 7 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¶ 5º¢ 1.90 Dominguez J dueld,wknd,kept trying

Also Eligible

7
Orange

Elite Thoroughbred Racing, LLC
(Michele Rodriguez)

Lee M. Thomas
(28-1-1-2)

Black, Teal Sash

DAISY DE ORO 44© L***121
6y.o. Dk B/ Br.m LA by Sassicaia - Dark Double by Kafwain

20/1
$5,000

Colby
Hernandez

(82-7-9-8)

DAISY DE ORO 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 22 4 3 0 $81,010
13Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:10¿^ Clm5000cnd 3 6» 6¾ 5º 9¸¹¢77.50 Concepcion A never threatened
24May25 Evd p1m fm 1:39º¶ Alw35000nw1/x 7 1«¬ 2¸ 7¿¡ 7¸^ 4.00 Vargas J Pdueled 2w, empty str
23Apr25 Evd u1m ft 1:40»º Clm20000 (20-15)cnd 4 5¸¡ 7¹£ 8¿¢ 8¶¿£32.50 Suarez A outrun
20Jan25 FG 6f ft 1:13º¿ Clm5000cnd 3 4¹¡ 4¹ 1¡ 1¶¡ 5.80 Riquelme J midpck,3pth,drewoff

Also Eligible

8
Pink

Clegg Verret Joseph R. Yasinosky
(0-0-0-0)

Royal Blue, Black 'G/D' on Gold Ball

MAXIMUM MOXIE 51© L***121
5y.o. B.m LA by Joe's Son Joey - Latina Proud by Proud Citizen

20/1
$5,000

Chris
Rosier
(5-0-1-0)

MAXIMUM MOXIE 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 21 3 3 2 $40,645
13Nov25 Ded 5f ft :59¹¿ Clm5000nw1/6m 8 9¾¢ 9¿¢ 9¶^ 8¶¹ 17.30 Thornton T showed little
29Oct25 Ded 5f ft :59¾¿ Clm10000 4 8¶¶ 8¾¢ 7¶^ 7¾ 17.50 Thornton T tight st, no bid
30Aug25 Evd 6f ft 1:12¿º Clm5000nw4/L-c 9 3¡ 3¶¡ 6¹ 9¶¸¢20.50 Barrera E J urged outside, faded
08Aug25 Evd 5K ft 1:05¹º Clm5000cnd 3 5¸¢ 4º 5¹ 5½ 12.00 Barrera E J bid off rail, no rally

L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred

FG-01/18/2026

 9-FG
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2nd
FG

Claiming P/Pst: 1:15PM equibase.com/QR
PURSE $14,000. (INCLUDES $4,000 FROM SLOT REVENUE)(PLUS $3,000 FROM ALBSS) FOR
FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Weight, 124 Lbs
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since December 18 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000.

Six Furlongs

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1
Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-4) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races

2-5)

2nd
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 4-2-6-5
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Mountain General(4),118 lbs; 1:08.03 (11-28-02)

Also Eligible

1
Red

Mark Fletcher Taylor Emile Schwandt
(10-2-1-1)

Baby Blue, White Hoops, White Band on Sleeves

D COLDEST 64 L***121
6y.o. Dk B/ Br.g FL by Gary D - Jaggermama by High Cotton

10/1
$5,000

Jose
Riquelme
(42-4-5-3)

D COLDEST 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 18 2 3 0 $63,435
23Feb25 Tam 6f ft 1:10º» Clm8000nw3/L 9 4¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¹ 4¾£ 13.40 Mitchell Rchase,3-4w,needed more

18Jan25 Tam 6f ft 1:09»¿ Clm8000nw3/L 1 1¶ 1«¬ 3¸ 6½£ 6.70 Leon S inside,weakened lane
11Dec24 Tam 6f gd 1:10¿¸ Clm8000nw3/L 9 6¼¢ 7»£ 7¶¶ 7¸¼£ 2.40 Leon S ran evenly
01Nov24 GP 6f ft 1:11½½ Clm8000cnd 4 2¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¨µ 3.40 Greenidge E 3-4p,led5/16,hung str

Also Eligible

2
White

Linda Sternberger Juan C. Sanchez
(11-0-3-0)

Yellow, Red 'S'

COURAGEOUS CUPID 61 L***116
5y.o. Gr/ro.h KY by Cupid - Courageous Heart by Bodemeister

7/2
$5,000

Jamison
Mudd

(43-0-4-6)

COURAGEOUS CUPID 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 13 2 1 2 $32,320
14Aug25 Evd p5f fm :57»¼ Clm12500nw3/L 6 7½¢ 6¼ 7¿¡ 7¶^ 7.60 McMahon C lacked a bid, outrun
04Jul25 Evd 7f ft 1:24¸» Clm20000 (20-15)nw2/L 2 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¡ 1£ 1.70 McMahon C vied, proved best
29May25 Evd 6f ft 1:11¸^ Clm20000 (20-15)nw2/L 5 6»¡ 4¹ 3¸¡ 3½¡ 1.90 McMahon C could not sustain bid
15May25 Evd p*5f fm :57¼º Clm20000 (20-15)nw2/L 8 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¹ 6½¡ 6.80 Guerrero J A stalked outside, faded

Also Eligible

3
Blue

Lopez Racing Stable, Inc.
(Elias Lopez)

Elias Lopez
(12-0-2-3)

Maroon, White 'EL'

RED MOSCATO 68 L***121
5y.o. Gr/ro.g IL by Three Hour Nap - Emma's Smiddy by Concord Point

6/1
$5,000

Isaac
Castillo

(111-18-16-16)

RED MOSCATO 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 26 2 3 1 $46,948
26Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:11¼½ Clm5000nw3/L 5 5º¡ 5º¡ 4º¡ 4½¢ 3.70 Concepcion A mvd up btwn, no rally

04Dec25 FG 6f sys1:11¶¹ Clm12500cnd 5 5º¡ 5»¡ 4» 4¶^ 32.50 Concepcion A slow, svgrnd, flatten

30Oct25 Haw 6K ft 1:16ºº Clm7500cnd 6 2«¬ 2¡ 2º¡ 2¶¶£ 5.10 Reyes F duel,2p,chase on
23Oct25 Haw 6f ft 1:10 Clm20000cnd 1 2«¬ 5¸£ 4»¢ 4¶^ 16.50 Reyes F rail, weakened turn

Also Eligible

4
Yellow

Greg Besinger Wayne M. Catalano
(25-3-2-1)

Yellow, Brown Cross Sash, Brown Bars on Sleeves

BATTLEOFLEXINGTON 70 L***121
6y.o. B.g NY by War Correspondent - Samara Street by Street Cry (IRE)

3/1
$5,000

Devin
Magnon

(59-4-7-10)

BATTLEOFLEXINGTON 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 15 2 4 3 $118,385
14Sep25 CD 1B sys1:45¶¸ Clm16000cnd 6 7» 6¸¡ 5¶¢ 2¸ 4.96 Cannon D 4p,6p1/4,bid,edged plc

24May25 Baq 1N ft 1:49¿¶ Alw81000nw1$/x 1 4¸¡ 3¸ 6¶¶ 6¸¾¢ .85 Alvarado J 4p2nd,falter,easd,wlkd

13Apr25 Haw 1ÇÀ ft 1:43½¸ Alw32000nw1$/x 1 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¸ 1¨µ 1.30 Loveberry J wtd,altrd3p1/8,got up

16Mar25 FG u1B ft 1:43¸¾ Alw53000nw2/L 6 5¹¡ 3¸ 3» 2¿£ 13.40 Loveberry J 2p-ins,chsd,up plc 1/8
Also Eligible

5
Green

Alexis Claire Racing Service LLC
(Alexis Claire), Pinnacle Racing LLC (Joe
Dirosa) and Dice Table Racing Stable LLC
(Hal Simeon)

Alexis Claire
(27-5-4-5)

Black, Gold Sash, Red Dice Logo, White and Red Blocks

DR. NIKO 66 L***121
4y.o. Gr/ro.g KY by Constitution - Nickel by Unbridled's Song

4/1
$5,000

Paco
Lopez

(166-25-27-24)

DR. NIKO 2026: 1 0 0 0 $420 Life: 13 2 1 0 $28,600
04Jan26 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:44»¿ Clm5000nw3/L 5 2¡ 2¡ 3¸ 5» 2.50 Lopez P svgrnd, press, faded
26Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:11¼½ Clm5000nw3/L 1 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 2¹¢ 1.60 Nieves E outwrd, bmp, yield3/16
04Dec25 FG 6f sys1:11¶¹ Clm12500cnd 1 7¼¡ 7¿¡ 5¼¡ 5¶^¡ 6.90 Nieves E no menace
24Oct25 Ded 6K ft 1:20¼» Clm5000nw2/L 10 3¶ 1¶ 1º 1½¡ 1.30 Nieves E pulled away, handily

Also Eligible

6
Black

Maggi Moss Thomas M. Amoss
(27-6-4-7)

Royal Blue, Royal Blue 'MM' on Lime Sash

MY LIAM 60 L***121
4y.o. Gr/ro.g KY by Liam's Map - Shop American by American Pharoah

7/2
$5,000

Jose
Ortiz

(99-30-19-13)

MY LIAM 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 14 2 1 1 $30,165
04Dec25 FG 6f sys1:11¶¹ Clm12500cnd-c 7 4¸¡ 4» 6¼¡ 6¶» 6.90 Lopez P bump st, track, wknd
08Nov25 Ded 6K ft 1:20¾^ Clm5000nw2/L 4 1¶ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¹¢ .20 Lopez P clear, finished well
24Oct25 Ded 6K ft 1:21¾º Clm5000nw2/L 6 3¸¡ 2¸ 1¸ 2«¬ 3.00 Ramirez, Jr. J clear, caught at wire

06Sep25 Mth p5K fm 1:04¸¾ Clm16000 (16-14)cnd 5 5¸£ 6» 7½ 8¼ 23.20 Cotto, Jr. P L bumped start, 3-4w
Also Eligible

7
Orange

Dwayne Jackson Owner
(4-0-0-2)

Purple, White 'JACKSON 100', White Sleeves

HOMELAND MESSA 40 L***121
10y.o. B.g KY by Sky Mesa - American Slew by Quiet American

20/1
$5,000

Emanuel
Nieves

(68-9-3-3)

HOMELAND MESSA 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 47 2 10 6 $53,944
26Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:11¼½ Clm5000nw3/L 3 7¼¡ 6¼¡ 6½¡ 5¶¸¡70.10 Mudd J bmp, pinch, off pace
14Dec25 FG 1ÇÀ gd 1:44»» Clm5000nw3/L 5 7» 7½£ 7¶» 7¹¼£76.50 Rodriguez J L trailed most
23Apr25 Evd 1ÇÀ ft 1:44¸¾ Clm5000nw3/L 1 6¾¡ 7¶º 6¶½ 6¸¶£102.30 Munoz S never a threat
11Apr25 Evd 5K ft 1:05½¿ Clm5000nw3/L 1 10¶^ 10¿¢ 8½£ 8¾¢138.60 Munoz S never close

Also Eligible

8
Pink

Daisy K. Olivo Owner
(5-1-1-0)

Black, Gold Sash, Gold Hoop on Sleeves

TEN DAYS LATER 67 L***121
6y.o. Dk B/ Br.h KY by Collected - Mybabybabysbaby by Awesome Again

8/1
$5,000

James
Graham

(85-14-6-11)

TEN DAYS LATER 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 26 2 4 6 $211,047
14Dec25 FG 1ÇÀ gd 1:44»» Clm5000nw3/L-c 3 6¹¡ 6¸£ 5¸£ 5¸¢ 9.30 McMahon C closed willingly
22Nov25 FG 1m ft 1:39¼º Clm5000nw3/L 5 1¹ 1¡ 5¹ 5»¡ 3.20 McMahon Cvied, pace, yield 1/4
13Sep25 Prm 5K ft 1:04¶¿ Clm5000nw3/L 3 6º 5» 5» 5»£ 3.00 Gonzalez E 3-2wd str, no threat
23Aug25 Prm 6f ft 1:10½½ Clm10000cnd 1 2«¬ 3¶ 5º£ 6¶^ 6.80 Gonzalez E duel inside,empty lane

L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred

FG-01/18/2026
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3rd
FG

Claiming P/Pst: 1:45PM equibase.com/QR
PURSE $24,000. (INCLUDES $4,000 FROM SLOT REVENUE)(PLUS $3,000 FROM ALBSS) FOR
FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR FOUR YEAR
OLDS. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over On The Turf Since December 18
Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $30,000 (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than
$25,000 In Their Last 3 Starts). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf
course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile and 70 Yards.)

One Mile (Turf)

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1
Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-5) / $0.20 Crescent City

Jackpot Pick 6 (Races 3-8)

3rd
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 5-2-6-4
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Higgins Boat(4),120 lbs; 1:34.58 (12-27-25)

Also Eligible

1
Red

Alexis Claire Racing Services LLC
(Alexis Claire) and Pinnacle Racing LLC
(Joe Dirosa)

Alexis Claire
(27-5-4-5)

Light Grey, White 'AKC' on Burgundy Diamond

BERNIN TUNE 71 L***121
5y.o. B.g KY by Bernardini - Distorted Music by Distorted Humor

8/1
$30,000

Ben
Curtis

(119-22-18-16)

BERNIN TUNE 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 16 2 3 4 $55,418
07Dec25 FG u1B mys1:46¸¿ SOC 30000 - N 7 2¹ 2¸ 3¹ 3¹¡ 7.10 Curtis B tracked, held at bay
22Sep25 Lad p1m fm 1:36^¿ Aoc15000nw1/x-N 5 11¶¹ 10¶º 10¶¸ 10¶¸28.50 Batista A X no factor, outrun
27Aug25 Lad 7f ft 1:24^¶ Clm15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L 4 3¼ 3¼¡ 3» 2¹£ 2.50 Nieves E 2-3w,closed gap,2d bst

12Aug25 Lad p7K fm 1:31¾½ Clm15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L 5 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 1£ 2.00 Nieves E 2w-bw,clr,unwavering

Also Eligible

2
White

Joey Keith Davis, JD Thoroughbreds LLC
(Jackie Slawson), Larry Romero, and
Pravin A. Patel

Allen Landry
(16-1-2-3)

Hunter Green, White 'Green Jeans'

FROSTY BLUE 73 L***121
4y.o. Gr/ro.g KY by Frosted - Blue Dahlia by Giant's Causeway

4/1
$30,000

Florent
Geroux
(13-4-0-1)

FROSTY BLUE 2026: 1 1 0 0 $22,200 Life: 14 3 4 1 $85,591
03Jan26 Ded 7f ft 1:26»» Alw37000nw1/x 6 2¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¸¢ 27.50 Lozada C prsd, led1/4,going awy

28Nov25 Ded 7f ft 1:26º¿ Clm20000nw3/L 7 2¶ 2¶ 3º¡ 5»£ 5.80 Melancon J pressed, weakened
24Oct25 Ded 1m ft 1:39¹¶ Alw36000nw1/L/x 7 3¹¡ 1¡ 1¶ 2¸¢ 33.80 Melancon J bid, lead, no match
08Aug25 Evd p*5f fm :56^½ Clm20000 (20-15)nw2/L 6 4¸¡ 3¸ 2¶¡ 1«¬ 4.70 Melancon J steady close, up wire

Also Eligible

3
Blue

Steven J. McCoy Denise Schmidt
(13-1-1-3)

White, Black and Red Blocks

SUPER STORMY 63 L***116
6y.o. B.m KY by Get Stormy - Super Philly by Smooth Jazz

10/1
$30,000

Jose
Rodriguez

(43-1-2-3)

SUPER STORMY 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 23 2 2 1 $32,626
27Nov25 FG p1m fm 1:35º» Alw55000nw1/x 4 11¶º 10¼¢ 9½ 8¶^¢85.00 Rodriguez J L sttld back, no threat

06Nov25 Ind p1m fm 1:36¸^ Clm30000cnd 6 9¶» 5» 2«¬ 2¶£ 15.80 Ramos J D rally4p3/8,vied late
17Sep25 Lad p7K fm 1:29»½ Clm10000nw2/L 8 10¶¶ 7¹£ 2¶ 1º£ 57.30 Vargas J P hld up,won going away

11Aug25 Lad p7K fm 1:31¼½ Clm7500nw2/L 8 4¾¡ 4¹ 8» 8¼£ 26.70 Vargas J P flattened out
Also Eligible

4
Yellow

Tim McCarthy Shane Wilson
(93-12-12-12)

White, Kelly Green Sash, Black "MC" on White Ball, Orange Bars on Sleeves

C MAC DA BOSS 62 L***121
4y.o. Dk B/ Br.c KY by Caracaro - Malibu Song by Power Broker

6/1
$30,000

Paco
Lopez

(166-25-27-24)

C MAC DA BOSS 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 7 2 0 1 $30,284
18Dec25 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:43¹» Clm15000nw2/L 3 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¸ 1¹£ 1.40 Lopez P outwrd, pace, on task
04Dec25 FG u1B sys1:47º½ Clm30000nw2/L 4 3¸ 3¶ 5¼¡ 6¶½ 2.20 McMahon C track, gained, wknd
25Oct25 Ded 1m mys1:40¶º Mcl25000 (25-20) 6 1¶¡ 1º 1» 1¾ 2.40 McMahon C clear, ridden out
09Sep25 Lad 1ÇÀ ft 1:45¸¶ Msw 8 4¹ 1«¬ 3¸ 3½¡ 1.50 Rodriguz J L adv,brflead,duel,hld3r

Also Eligible

5
Green

Linda Juckette Coty W. Rosin
(19-2-2-4)

Black and White Blocks, Black Hoops on White Sleeves

NEWS AT NINE 76 L***121
6y.o. B.g KY by English Channel - Model by Artie by Artie Schiller

5/2
$30,000

Isaac
Castillo

(111-18-16-16)

NEWS AT NINE 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 14 2 3 1 $74,358
18Dec25 FG p5K fm 1:02»¾ Aoc50000nw2$/x-N 3 7º¢ 8º¢ 8º¢ 8¾¢ 19.10 Castillo I no impact
06Nov25 RP p7K fm 1:29»½ Alw44000 8 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 27.70 Triana, Jr. A pace, bump, lost nod

21Aug25 RP p*7K fm 1:29½º Aoc35000nw2/x-N 7 2¶¡ 2¶ 3¡ 5¶¡ 2.80 Wethey Jr. F loomed, outkicked late

20Jun25 LS p1m fm 1:35¹¿ Alw33500nw1/x 6 2¶ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸¢ 1.30 Wethey Jr. Fchase,2p,kick clear
Also Eligible

6
Black

Blazing Saddles Racing Stables LLC
(Brad Westrom)

J. Keith Desormeaux
(30-6-4-5)

Black, Red and Yellow Flames

RAISING KANE 78 L***121
4y.o. B.g FL by Girvin - Healthful by Summer Front

5/1
$30,000

Emanuel
Nieves

(68-9-3-3)

RAISING KANE 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 14 3 1 0 $77,938
28Dec25 FG p1B fm 1:42º» SOC 30000/30000 2 7¿ 9¶^ 9¼¢ 8¾¢ 29.20 Nieves E no impact
23Nov25 CD 1B ft 1:45½½ Clm30000cnd 7 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 2¸ 2¸£ 6.37 Lanerie C J stalk 4p,5wupr,bmp,bid

08Nov25 CD 1m ft 1:35»¹ Clm50000cnd 1 6½¡ 6¹£ 5º 4½ 6.86 Lanerie C J trail, swung 6w, empty

21Sep25 CD 1m sys1:36½¸ Clm20000cnd 5 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 3¸¡ 1¶ 7.47 Lanerie C J 3-4p,grind,up late
Also Eligible

7
Orange

Roger G. Smith Samuel Breaux
(22-2-2-2)

Red, Gold 'S' and Black Horse Head

HIGHSTAKES HUSTLER 68 L***121
4y.o. Dk B/ Br.g KY by Gunnevera - Lovely Valentina by Street Boss

6/1
$30,000

C.J.
McMahon

(134-10-12-17)

HIGHSTAKES HUSTLER 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 9 2 0 2 $29,190
27Dec25 FG p1m fm 1:36¶¸ Alw55000nw1/x 4 10¼ 8¹¢ 10»£ 10¼104.00 McMahon C no impact
29Oct25 Ded 1m ft 1:41¸½ Clm12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 8 8»¢ 8¼¡ 7½£ 7¶¸ 3.20 Thornton T never a threat
15Sep25 Lad p1m fm 1:35½¾ Clm15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L 4 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 5¸£ 5¶£ 2.10 Dominguez J shut off, checked
29Aug25 Evd u1m sys1:40¶¼ Clm20000 (20-15)nw2/L 1 3¸¡ 2¡ 1¸ 1º£ 1.80 Thornton T angled out, edged clr

Also Eligible

8
Pink

Flying P Stable
(Jason Provenzano)

Mertkan Kantarmaci
(0-0-0-0)

Hot Pink, Black Diamond Frame and 'P', Black Hoop on Sleeves

POLAR BEAR PLUNGE 73 L***121
5y.o. Ch.g KY by English Channel - Let It Snow by Tapit

6/1
$30,000

Jose
Ortiz

(99-30-19-13)

POLAR BEAR PLUNGE 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 20 2 3 1 $55,948
23Nov25 CD 1B ft 1:45½½ Clm30000cnd-c 1 2¸ 3¶ 4¹ 5¼£ 6.16 Gaffalione T ins,2p2nd,yielded btw

31Oct25 CD 1B ft 1:45¹½ Str30000nw3/L 2 7¸£ 7º¢ 5¸£ 5¹£ 11.38 Lanerie C Jsaved ground,one paced

08Oct25 Kee 1B ft 1:44¼^ Str30000nw3/L 1 3¶¡ 3¨µ 3¶ 4¼ 25.70 Lanerie C J ins,bid ins pair,faded
20Sep25 Btp p1m fm 1:35º¾ Alw15000nw2/L 3 5¹¡ 5º 1¡ 1º 2.40 McKee J drew off, under urging

L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred

FG-01/18/2026
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4th
FG

Starter Optional Claiming P/Pst: 2:15PM equibase.com/QR
PURSE $19,000. (INCLUDES $4,000 FROM SLOT REVENUE)(PLUS $3,000 FROM ALBSS) FOR
FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $5,000
OR LESS IN 2024 - 2026 OR CLAIMING PRICE $10,000. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of Two
Races At A Mile Or Over Since November 18 Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since Then Allowed 4 Lbs.
Claiming Price $10,000.

One Mile And One Sixteenth

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1
Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-6) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races

4-8)

4th
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 5-1-2-7
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Olympiad(4),118 lbs; 1:42.01 (2-19-22)

Also Eligible

1
Red

JD Thoroughbreds, LLC
(Jackie Slawson), Joey Keith Davis and
Larry J. Romero

Chris A. Hartman
(20-7-4-3)

White, Green 'GREEN JEANS', Green Diamond Belt, Green Seam on Sleeves

METATRON'S MUSE 81 L***120
6y.o. Ch.g KY by Flatter - Countess Curlin by Curlin

7/2
Marcelino

Pedroza, Jr.
(170-27-21-31)

METATRON'S MUSE 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 24 5 3 3 $155,833
26Dec25 OP 1m ft 1:38¶¸ Str10000cnd 1 5¶£ 4¹¡ 4º¡ 4»¡ 10.20 Triana, Jr. A inside, lacked punch

24Sep25 CD 1N ft 1:52¸¿ Str12500cnd 6 7¹£ 9¹£ 5»¡ 5»¢ 1.92 Ortiz, Jr. I ins,wait,6p upr,chased

08Aug25 Elp 1N ft 1:50¸» SOC 7500 - N 4 4¶£ 5¸¡ 5º 5¼£ .87 Hrnndz, Jr. B Jbrk out/bmp,3p,yielded

25Jun25 CD 1B ft 1:44^º Str12500cnd 1 4¶ 4£ 2¶¡ 2¡ 7.64 Hrnndz, Jr. B Jins,wait,aim,need more

Also Eligible

2
White

Brad's Equine Adventure
(Brad Altschuld and Marc Altschuld)

Dan Ward
(3-0-0-0)

Black, Red 'BEA' on White Ball, White Sleeves

SPEIGHTSTER RED 74 L***120
8y.o. Ch.g KY by Speightster - Denali Red by Crafty Prospector

4/1
Jose
Ortiz

(99-30-19-13)

SPEIGHTSTER RED 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 70 15 15 10 $387,150
26Dec25 OP 1m ft 1:38¶¸ Str10000cnd 2 9º 7¼¢ 6¼¡ 5»£ 20.80 Cedillo A 2p,lacked closing kick
21Oct25 Prx 1ÇÀ ft 1:42¾^ Clm15000cnd-c 8 5¸¢ 6º¡ 6¼¢ 6¿¡ 3.70 Ruiz E stalked 3w, faded
20Sep25 Prx 1B ft 1:44¸¼ SOC 12500/25000 6 6¸¢ 7º¢ 6¶¸ 6¶¿¡ 7.90 Lopez P wide, gave way
07Jul25 Prx 1ÇÀ ft 1:42»¼ Aoc16000nw1/x-N 4 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 5¹¡ 5½£ 1.40 Ruiz E btwn, wide,no response

Also Eligible

3
Blue

Maria De Jesus Rios Carlos Chadwick J. Mouton
(10-0-1-2)

Red, White Heart, Red 'M R', White Sleeves

NOTION 79 L***120
6y.o. B.g VA by Always Dreaming - Port Authority by Stormy Atlantic

6/1
Julio

Ramirez, Jr.
(1-0-0-0)

NOTION 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 23 6 3 1 $98,810
07Dec25 FG 1B mys1:46¼¶ SOC 5000 - N 1 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¼£ 2.20 Pedroz, Jr. M vied, briefly, yielded

18Oct25 Ded 1m ft 1:38¿¾ SOC 5000 - N 6 3¡ 3¶¡ 4¼¡ 6¶^£ 5.20 Ramirez, Jr. J speed, faded
16Aug25 Evd 1m ft 1:38¸º SOC 5000 - N 1 3¸ 3¶¡ 1¡ 1¹£ 3.90 Ramirez, Jr. J drew off, mild urging

18Jul25 Evd u1m ft 1:38¿¹ Clm12500 (12.5-10)cnd 1 7¿ 3¸¡ 1¸ 1¾¢ 3.70 Ramirez, Jr. J won as rider pleased
Also Eligible

4
Yellow

Lopez Racing Stable, Inc.
(Elias Lopez)

Elias Lopez
(12-0-2-3)

Maroon, White 'EL'

SOUL COAXING 79 L***120
8y.o. B.g KY by Karakontie (JPN) - Owl Moon by Ghostzapper

6/1
Emanuel
Nieves

(68-9-3-3)

SOUL COAXING 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 48 9 8 7 $211,766
19Dec25 FG 1B ft 1:45¸¼ Clm5000cnd-c 6 1¶ 1«¬ 3¸ 3º£ 2.70 Pdroz, Jr. M speed, yield 1/4, wknd

30Oct25 Haw 1B ft 1:44^» SOC 5000/10000 8 5¸ 2¶ 3º 2¾¢ 2.70 Mojica O bmp brk,3-4p,kept on
25Sep25 Haw 1ÇÀ ft 1:42¹¶ SOC 10000/15000 3 1¶¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 4¸¢ 3.30 Loveberry J led,svd gnd,wkn late

14Sep25 Haw 1ÇÀ ft 1:42¹¿ Clm15000cnd 6 5¶£ 2¶ 2¡ 1£ 1.00 Loveberry J 4w,sustained bid,clear
Also Eligible

5
Green

Les Blake Jonathan Wong
(14-4-1-2)

Black, White Circle and Chinese Emblem

TIME TO PARTY 72 L***120
7y.o. Ch.g KY by Kantharos - Party Smart by Smart Strike

3/1
Isaac

Castillo
(111-18-16-16)

TIME TO PARTY 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 30 7 4 4 $270,844
30Dec25 Ded 7K ft 1:33½º SOC 5000 - N 6 3¶ 3¶ 1«¬ 1¸£ 2.70 Cohen D pressed, clear late
20Dec25 Ded 7f ft 1:26¼º Clm5000 7 5¹ 4¸¡ 3¨µ 2¨µ 2.10 Cohen D dueled, outfinished
05Nov25 Ded 1m ft 1:40¼¼ Clm5000 2 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¡ 3¶£ 3.20 Nava-Marin Joutfinished for 2nd
20Aug25 Lad u1ÇÀ ft 1:43½¼ Clm7500 (7.5-6.25)cnd 7 3¡ 1¸ 1º 1¾ .80 Nva-Marin J broke slowly, drew off

Also Eligible

6
Black

Newtown Farm
(Daisy K. Olivo)

Daisy K. Olivo
(5-1-1-0)

Black, Gold Sash, Gold Hoop on Sleeves

RIVER IN EGYPT 68 L***120
6y.o. Dk B/ Br.g KY by Cairo Prince - Glide On By by Pure Prize

12/1
$10,000

Declan
Cannon

(80-8-10-9)

RIVER IN EGYPT 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 8 2 1 0 $62,018
30Oct24 CD 1B ft 1:44¸¾ Str30000nw3/L 1 6º 6¹£ 5½¡ 4¾ 9.68 Pdron-Brcens J ins,4p upr,drifted in

22Sep24 CD 1B ft 1:44¼» Str10000cnd 2 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 44.88 Pdrn-Brcns Jlong duel ins,outfnshd

07Jul23 Elp 1m ft 1:39¶¶ Clm10000nw2/L-c 8 4¼ 4º¡ 2¸¡ 1£ 2.46 Navas Y ins,btw 5/16,rail bid
25May23 CD 1B ft 1:45¿¾ Mcl20000 4 4¶¢ 4¶¡ 1¡ 1£ 7.64 Navas Y trck ins,rail bid,edge

Also Eligible

7
Orange

L and G Racing Stables
(Joe Castillo)

Cesar Govea
(24-3-2-1)

Green, White Diamond Belt, White "L & G RACING"

HEY BOSS 78 L***122
7y.o. B.g KY by Cupid - Brilliant Missy by Smart Strike

4/1
Paco
Lopez

(166-25-27-24)

HEY BOSS 2026: 1 1 0 0 $9,000 Life: 32 7 5 4 $250,806
09Jan26 FG 1B ft 1:45¼» Clm5000cnd-c 1 6¿¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ 1¸£ 3.80 Loveberry J loom4w, reeled in
28Dec25 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:42 SOC 12500 - N 1 6º 6¹£ 5»¢ 5¶¹ 7.70 Loveberry J trailed most
19Oct25 Kee 1N sys1:53¸¸ Str12500cnd 6 10¶¸ 10¶¶ 7¼¢ 6¼£ 6.50 Graham J ins,3wd btwn 2nd,bled
24Sep25 CD 1N ft 1:52¸¿ Str12500cnd 8 10»£ 8¸£ 4¹ 3¹¡ 1.68 Loveberry Jadvnc 5p2nd,leveld off

L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred

FG-01/18/2026
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5th
FG

Maiden Optional Claiming P/Pst: 2:45PM equibase.com/QR
PURSE $30,000. (INCLUDES $4,000 FROM SLOT REVENUE)(PLUS $3,000 FROM ALBSS) FOR
MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD WHICH HAVE SOLD OR RNA FOR $50,000 OR LESS IN
THEIR MOST RECENT AUCTION OR MAIDEN CLAIMING $50,000. Weight, 120 Lbs Claiming Price
$50,000 (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $40,000 In Their Last 3 Starts).
(If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main
track at One Mile and One Sixteenth.)

One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf)

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1
Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-7) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races

5-8)

5th
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 4-1-2-13
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Unavailable

Also Eligible

1
Red

Long Neck Racing, LLC
(K. and L. LaGrange and J. and K. Cooley)

Thomas M. Amoss
(27-6-4-7)

Pink, White Flower, White and Pink Halved Sleeves

LOOK AT ME NAH L***120
3y.o. Gr/ro.f KY by Cupid - Cozinneta by Cozzene

5/1
Declan
Cannon

(80-8-10-9)

LOOK AT ME NAH 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 1 0 0 1 $3,300
19Dec25 FG p5K fm 1:03½^ Moc50000cnd-N 9 10»¡ 8»£ 7º¢ 3¡ 23.10 Cannon D hop, good rally, miss

5 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50b 29/48 10 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.3b 101/113 3 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.3b 18/35
Also Eligible

2
White

Susan Naylor Michael Stidham
(30-4-9-4)

Royal Blue, Gold 'M', Gold Sleeves

LOCH FYNE L***120
3y.o. B.f KY by War of Will - Sky Walk by Unbridled's Song

5/1
Mitchell
Murrill

(107-10-17-12)

LOCH FYNE 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 1 0 1 0 $6,000
26Dec25 FG p1m fm 1:37º¿ Moc50000cnd-N 10 7¼¢ 7º¢ 3¶ 2¡ 18.00 Murrill M adv 2nd, rallied 7w

11 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 79/107 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.3b 17/108 10 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.2b 20/39
Also Eligible

3
Blue

Barry and Joni Butzow Brad H. Cox
(29-12-1-4)

Blue, Blue 'JB' on Yellow Ball, Yellow Chevrons on Sleeves

SPEED SKATER L1***120
3y.o. Gr/ro.f KY by Keen Ice - Miss Kekoa by Exchange Rate

6/1
$50,000

Marcelino
Pedroza, Jr.
(170-27-21-31)

SPEED SKATER 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 0 0 0 0 $0

First Time Starter
11 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.1b 17/27 4 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50b 43/78 27 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02bg 15/18

Also Eligible

4
Yellow

David A. Bernsen, LLC
(David A. Bernsen) and Shamrock Stables,
LLC (Rob Hutcherson)

Kenneth G. McPeek
(16-1-2-1)

Turquoise, Black and Tan Cat

KILLA SALLY 55 L1***120
3y.o. Ch.f OK by Volatile - Sallyport by Flower Alley

4/1
Jose
Ortiz

(99-30-19-13)

KILLA SALLY 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 3 0 1 0 $15,788
27Dec25 OP 6f ft 1:11¶½ Moc75000-N 6 5»¡ 6¿ 7¶¶ 6¶¹¢ 6.50 Esquivel E one paced 3w
16Nov25 CD 1m ft 1:38¶» Msw 6 5½ 5»¡ 3º 2¡ 2.27 Hrnndz, Jr. B J4-5p,ran on,needd more

10Oct25 Kee 6K ft 1:18¹¾ Msw 9 8»¡ 9¿¡ 8¶^ 8¶º£ 4.99 Prat F brsh st,5-3p,no factor

9 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :48b 2/42 17 Dec 25 Keeo tr 4F ft :48.2b 9/20 10 Dec 25 Kee 4F ft :49.1b 18/25

Also Eligible

5
Green

Slipstream Thoroughbreds, LLC
(Scott and Sheree Tyner)

Norm W. Casse
(8-0-1-2)

Black, Royal Blue and Lime Blocks, Royal Blue and Lime Stripes on Sleeves

CARA FELCE L***120
3y.o. Dk B/ Br.f KY by Caravaggio - Pampered Pretty by Tapit

8/1
Isaac

Castillo
(111-18-16-16)

CARA FELCE 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 1 0 0 0 $900
26Dec25 FG p1m fm 1:37º¿ Moc50000cnd-N 1 5¸¢ 5¸£ 5¶¢ 5¶£ 13.00 Concepcion A lost grnd, ins, evenly

10 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49b 27/70 20 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :37bg 6/26 15 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 20/34
Also Eligible

6
Black

Hardway Racing LLC
(William E. Reed)

W. Bret Calhoun
(70-11-16-8)

Black and White Diagonal Quarters, Black Stars on White Sleeves

UNLIKELY QUEEN 58 L***120
3y.o. Gr/ro.f KY by Improbable - Elusive Wave by Mizzen Mast

12/1
$50,000

Ben
Curtis

(119-22-18-16)

UNLIKELY QUEEN 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 4 0 0 0 $3,514
28Nov25 FG p5K fm 1:03¼¶ Msw 2 11¼ 11» 8º¢ 6» 11.90 Hernandez C J pinch st, improved

18Oct25 Kee p1m fm 1:37¿¿ Msw 8 5¸¡ 5º 6»¢ 8¶^£*25.98 Sz G 3-2wbtw,stdy/clip 1/16,PL7th

20Sep25 CD p1m fm 1:35¿¶ Msw 6 2¡ 5¹ 6¾£ 7¶¹¢23.17 Morales E press 2w,faded btw1/4

09Aug25 Elp p5K fm 1:02¼¿ Msw 6 7º¡ 7º¢ 6» 6¹¡ 17.03 Saez G 2p,4p1/4,no menace btw
Also Eligible

7
Orange

Justice Stables, LLC
(Bill Justice)

Michael Stidham
(30-4-9-4)

Royal Blue, Yellow Panel

NAPOLI 48 L1***120
3y.o. Dk B/ Br.f KY by Maxfield - Caxambas Pass by Tiznow

12/1
Brian

Hernandez, Jr.
(46-6-8-5)

NAPOLI 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 2 0 0 0 $5,141
22Oct25 Kee 1B ft 1:48¹½ Msw 10 6¹¡ 5¹¡ 5¼¡ 5¾¡ 17.19 Machado L 4-3p1st, no menace
28Aug25 Cnl h1m fm 1:37º¼ Moc50000cnd-N 3 7¼ 7¾¡ 5» 4»¢ 5.70 Karamanos H angled 3w,mild rally

4 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.1b 12/23 28 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:03b 14/25 21 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 33/85
Also Eligible

8
Pink

Town and Country Racing LLC
(Kiki Courtelis), Pollock Farm (Sam
Pollock), and George Saufley

Chris M. Block
(25-3-3-2)

White, Royal Blue Circled 'T and C', Royal Blue Bars on Sleeves

GRAZIE PREGO 59 L***120
3y.o. B.f KY by Not This Time - Ingrassia by Medaglia d'Oro

20/1
$50,000

C.J.
McMahon

(134-10-12-17)

GRAZIE PREGO 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 6 0 1 0 $23,460
26Dec25 FG p1m fm 1:37º¿ Moc50000cnd 2 3¸ 4¸¢ 7¸£ 9¿£ 23.90 McMahon C carried out, 4w, wknd

29Nov25 FG p1m fm 1:37¾¿ Msw 5 6¸¢ 6¸¢ 9»£ 9¾¢ 12.50 McMahon C close up btw, wknd 1/8

01Nov25 CD 6f ft 1:11º¾ Mcl150000 2 4¹ 6½ 8¿ 8¶¹£ 7.19 Esquivel E chased inside, wknd
28Sep25 CD 6f ft 1:11¾½ Mcl150000 7 4¸ 5¸¡ 4¸ 3¡* 8.23 Grx Fbrkout,4-5w,herd/brshd,PL2nd

Also Eligible

9
Turquoise

James J. Bakke Lindsay Schultz
(27-0-1-5)

Blue, White Stars, Red Bars on White Sleeves

DREAM FROM WITHIN 46 L1***120
3y.o. B.f KY by Silver State - A. A. Tzarina by Curlin

8/1
$50,000

Paco
Lopez

(166-25-27-24)

DREAM FROM WITHIN 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 2 0 0 0 $4,628
29Nov25 CD 1B ft 1:43¿¿ Msw 1 7¹¡ 5º 5º 5¼¡ 13.24 Lanerie C Jins,steady 1st,mildly
01Nov25 CD 6f ft 1:11º¾ Mcl150000 3 5º 5¼¡ 5½¡ 6½¡ 17.17 Lanerie C J off slow,2w btw,no bid

12 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.3b 48/55 6 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.3b 12/15 31 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49b 17/59
Also Eligible

10
Purple

Walter Horton Brett A. Brinkman
(15-1-1-3)

Purple, Lime 'WLH', Lime Sleeves

TORTUGA COAST 50 L***115
3y.o. Dk B/ Br.f KY by West Coast - Super Bobbie by Shanghai Bobby

15/1
Hunter

Rea
(56-4-5-4)

TORTUGA COAST 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 3 0 1 0 $11,120
27Dec25 FG 1B ft 1:45¶¿ Msw 2 4¸¢ 4¸¢ 4º 5¶¶ 38.90 Rea H 2p, no bid, wknd
15Oct25 Del 1m ft 1:43^¾ Msw 6 3¸ 3¶ 1«¬ 2¸¢ 3.10 Marin S track, duel, out fin
18Sep25 Del 6f ft 1:12»¼ Msw 9 10½¢ 9½¡ 9¶^ 5¼¢ 32.20 Marquez C slow st, 3p, tip6p str

13 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 61/89 22 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.3b 18/36 7 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :51.1b 36/42
Also Eligible

11
Grey

Brownwood Farm, LLC
(Stanley Bergman)

Lindsay Schultz
(27-0-1-5)

Yellow, Scarlet Sash, Black Bars on White Sleeves

U VICKY L1***120
3y.o. Ch.f KY by Cupid - No Va Mas by Temple City

12/1
$50,000

Rafael
Hernandez

(6-0-0-0)

U VICKY 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 0 0 0 0 $0

First Time Starter
12 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.3b 48/55 6 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.3b 12/15 29 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.2bg 16/35

Also Eligible

12
Lime

Frank Ferrogine, Richard Rendina, Nick
Coniglio and Greywood Farms, LLC
(Robert K. Johnson, Joseph Haselton and
Britt Haselton)

Grant T. Forster
(10-1-2-0)

Grey, White Horse on Royal Blue Trees, Royal Blue 'GF', Royal Blue Sleeves

FAITHFUL DEPARTED 36 L***120
3y.o. B.f KY by Yoshida (JPN) - Speed Seeker by Heatseeker (IRE)

12/1
$50,000

Jareth
Loveberry

(166-25-26-16)

FAITHFUL DEPARTED 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,785
26Dec25 FG p1m fm 1:37º¿ Moc50000cnd 4 8¼£ 8½¢ 6¶£ 4¶£ 54.00 Loveberry J bmpst, 3w, no room
19Nov25 CD 6f mys1:11¼¶ Mcl100000 8 7½£ 7¶^ 8¶º 7¸¶ 16.77 Torres J A bump st,4p,no factor

a12 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :36.3b 1/11 17 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 45/59 8 Nov 25 Cdt 4F ft :49bg 6/15

ALSO ELIGIBLE - Truly an Honor may run if any late scratches occur. ALSO ELIGIBLE - Truly an Honor may run if any late scratches occur.
Also Eligible

13
Brown

Winners Circle Partners XII Joe Sharp
(80-18-15-8)

White, Green Circled Horseshoe and 'WCP,' Green Sleeves

TRULY AN HONOR L***120
3y.o. B.f KY by Code of Honor - Truly Louise by Twirling Candy

5/1
$50,000

Jose
Ortiz

(99-30-19-13)

TRULY AN HONOR 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 1 0 0 1 $2,420
18Dec25 FG p1m fm 1:38^½ Mcl30000-c 8 6¹£ 6¹¢ 4¸¢ 3»¡ 3.60 Curtis B ins, 5w, late rally

11 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.4b 88/107 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50b 78/136 10 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 48/113
L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred

FG-01/18/2026
Equipment Change: Truly an Honor will race with Blinkers On
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6th
FG

Allowance P/Pst: 3:15PM equibase.com/QR
PURSE $55,000. (INCLUDES $1,500 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(INCLUDES $8,000 FROM SLOT
REVENUE)(INCLUDES $8,000 FROM THE L.T.B.A.V.P.F.) FOR ACCREDITED LA BRED THREE
YEAR OLDS WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race
Since December 18 Allowed 3 Lbs. (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than
$25,000 In Their Last 3 Starts).

Six Furlongs

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1
Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-8)

6th
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 6-7-4-3
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Mountain General(4),118 lbs; 1:08.03 (11-28-02)

Also Eligible

1
Red

Bob Mahoney Joe Duhon
(36-4-1-1)

Green, Yellow 'MM', Yellow Stripe on Sleeves

GO GET TRAE 78© L***119
3y.o. Gr/ro.g LA by El Deal - Arabella Bella by Skipshot

20/1
Jose

Riquelme
(42-4-5-3)

GO GET TRAE 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 8 1 1 2 $25,740
06Dec25 FG 6f sys1:13¿¸ Mcl10000 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¾ 1¸» 1.60 Riquelme J swift, clear, best
20Nov25 FG 6f ft 1:11¼º Msw 3 3¶ 7º¢ 6¾¡ 7¶»¡71.60 Riquelme J bmpst, close up, wknd

11Oct25 Ded 5f ft :59¼¿ Msw 5 5¹£ 4º 5¸¡ 6» 22.20 Barrera E J in middle, even effort

30Aug25 Evd 6f ft 1:13¾» Msw 3 2«¬ 1¶ 3¸ 3½£ 3.80 Florian J veerd out st,vied,wknd
Also Eligible

2
White

Michael H. Rotstein and Olof, LLC
(Michael McDonough)

Rylee Magnon
(25-2-5-2)

Baby Blue, White Star

TIZ MARY'S COMET© L***122
3y.o. Ch.g LA by Good Samaritan - Suzie's Dream by Tiz the One

12/1
Devin

Magnon
(59-4-7-10)

TIZ MARY'S COMET 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 1 1 0 0 $11,400
28Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:12º¸ Mcl20000 7 3¨µ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¸ 7.20 Magnon D H stalk, bid 1/4, firm

19 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.1bg 13/20 10 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.3bg 21/39 27 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:05b 19/20
Also Eligible

3
Blue

Thompson Racing, LLC
(Stephen F. Thompson)

Jayde J. Gelner
(25-5-3-7)

White, White 'TR' Kelly Green Ball, Olive Green Sleeves

GOLDEN MANE 63© L***119
3y.o. Ch.c LA by Goldencents - Wolfblade by Midshipman

8/1
Isaac

Castillo
(111-18-16-16)

GOLDEN MANE 2026: 1 0 0 1 $13,153 Life: 8 1 2 2 $68,603
03Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:10º¶ LaFutrityB -120k 2 7¹£ 7½¡ 5¹¡ 3¿¢ 11.90 Ortiz J L outs, up for show
18Dec25 Ded 7f ft 1:29¸^ Aoc50000nw2/L 2 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¸ 2¨µ 2.90 Barrera E J rallied, willingly
01Nov25 Ded 7f ft s1:28¹º LaLegacyB -100k 5 2¶¡ 2¡ 3¹ 5»¡ 10.10 Del-Cid V pressed, faded
23Sep25 Lad 6f ft 1:11º¹ Aoc50000nw1/x 2 2¸ 2¶¡ 2¹ 2¹£ 2.00 Castillo I prmpt, winner too tuff

Also Eligible

4
Yellow

Larry J. Romero Joe Sharp
(80-18-15-8)

Hunter Green, White 'Green Jeans'

AWESOME HAWAIIAN© L1***119
3y.o. Dk B/ Br.g LA by Awesome Bet - Hawaiian Diamond by Choosing Choice

5/1
Jose
Ortiz

(99-30-19-13)

AWESOME HAWAIIAN 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 1 1 0 0 $27,720
12Nov25 CD 6f ft 1:11½» Mcl30000-c 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ .75 Ortiz, Jr. I duel ins foe,held sway

11 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 5/27 1 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :52.2b 48/49 18 Dec 25 Cdt 4F my :51.2b 24/27
Also Eligible

5
Green

Rene Lavergne David Terre
(16-4-1-1)

White, Yellow 'Fleur-de-Lis' , Black Sleeves

PARDONED 44© L***117
3y.o. Dk B/ Br.g LA by No Parole - Lady of Luxury by Mark Valeski

12/1
Hunter

Rea
(56-4-5-4)

PARDONED 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 2 1 0 0 $9,426
27Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:12¼¸ Mcl10000-c 6 3¶¡ 2¶ 1¹ 1¿£ 2.80 Rea H loomed 3w, best
18Aug25 Prm 5K ft 1:05½¶ Msw 2 5¹¡ 6½¢ 6¾ 5¼¢ 4.10 Roman K 5wd 3/16p,no impact

16 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 9/21 9 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51b 64/86 30 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.4b 27/49
Also Eligible

6
Black

Three Diamonds Farm
(Kirk Wycoff)

Joe Sharp
(80-18-15-8)

Turquoise, Yellow Diamond Belt, Yellow Bars on Sleeves

CREOLE CHROME 56© L***119
3y.o. Ch.c LA by Volatile - Funny Moon by Malibu Moon

4/5
Paco
Lopez

(166-25-27-24)

CREOLE CHROME 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 2 1 0 1 $46,150
13Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:10¼^ LaJuvenilB -125k 3 4¶ 3¶¡ 1¡ 3¶ 1.10 Lopez P close up, bid, yield
20Nov25 FG 6f ft 1:11¼º Msw 5 4¶¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1º£ 2.70 Lopez P btw, vied, kick clear

11 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 8/27 3 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.4b 9/37 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49b 35/117
Also Eligible

7
Orange

Roger Smith and Keiber Rengifo Samuel Breaux
(22-2-2-2)

Red, Gold 'S' and Black Horse Head

DYNAMITE TONIGHT 60© L***119
3y.o. Dk B/ Br.g LA by Independence Hall - Shop for Gold by Speightstown

9/2
Jareth

Loveberry
(166-25-26-16)

DYNAMITE TONIGHT 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 3 1 0 0 $31,800
13Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:10¼^ LaJuvenilB -125k 2 5¸ 6¹¡ 5¹¡ 6¶¸ 6.80 Loveberry J gained ins, retreated

20Nov25 FG 6f ft 1:11½^ JRPlusoMmB -100k 6 2¡ 2«¬ 3½ 4¾¡ 1.00 Loveberry J press, vied, faded
07Nov25 Ded 5f ft :57¿¸ Msw 4 1«¬ 1¶ 1» 1¾£ 3.50 Barrera E J pulled away,ridden out

11 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49b 19/107 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 76/117 6 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :50b 29/50
Also Eligible

8
Pink

Richard C. Colton, Jr. Thomas M. Amoss
(27-6-4-7)

Royal Blue, White 'CC', White Framed Royal Blue Bars on Orange Sleeves

PERPETUAL PATIENCE 45© L***119
3y.o. Gr/ro.g LA by El Deal - Keen On Keenan by Due Date

12/1
Declan
Cannon

(80-8-10-9)

PERPETUAL PATIENCE 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 3 1 0 0 $15,180
23Sep25 Lad 6f ft 1:11º¹ Aoc50000nw1/x-N 6 3» 3¹ 4¼¡ 4¾¢ 14.20 Nieves E chsd, no response
30Aug25 Lad 5K ft 1:04¾^ LaCupJuvB -75k 9 7¼¢ 10¶^ 10¶¹ 10¸¶¢13.40 Nieves E steady fade 3w
06Aug25 Lad 5f ft 1:00»½ Msw 4 3º 3º 3¹ 1¹ 4.70 Nieves E 4w1/8,rallied clear

7 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01b 5/16 31 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 14/26 23 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.2b 7/20
L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred

FG-01/18/2026
No. 2 Tiz Mary's Comet runs with a hood.

 15-FG



7th
FG

Maiden Special Weight P/Pst: 3:45PM equibase.com/QR
PURSE $54,000. (INCLUDES $4,000 FROM SLOT REVENUE)(PLUS $4,000 FROM ALBSS) FOR
MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 120 Lbs (Preference To Horses That Have Not
Started For Less Than $50,000 In Their Last 3 Starts). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run
this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at 5 and 1/2 Furlongs.)

Five And One Half Furlongs (Turf)

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1
Daily Double

7th
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 1-12-8-11
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Ova Charged(6),125 lbs; 1:01.90 (3-24-24)

Also Eligible

1
Red

Welbourne Stud Racing LLC
(Amanda Luby)

Cherie DeVaux
(34-9-5-4)

Blue, Red Hoop, Red Bars on White Sleeves.

NEW MOON ***120
3y.o. Dk B/ Br.f KY by Volatile - Temple Moon by Temple City

4/1
Jose
Ortiz

(99-30-19-13)

NEW MOON 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 0 0 0 0 $0

First Time Starter
9 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :47.4bg 7/95 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49b 27/136 26 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 14/30

Also Eligible

2
White

Coffeepot Stables, LLC
(Bob Cummings and Annette Bacola)

Wayne M. Catalano
(25-3-2-1)

White, Burgundy Blocks, White Band on Burgundy Sleeves

FREGATA 60 L***120
3y.o. B.f KY by War Front - Farrell by Malibu Moon

12/1
Jareth

Loveberry
(166-25-26-16)

FREGATA 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 5 0 0 0 $7,286
20Dec25 FG p5K fm 1:04¶» Msw 7 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 5¶£ 20.10 Loveberry J vied, led, out-fin
21Nov25 FG p5K fm 1:03¼¿ Msw 2 1«¬ 4¨µ 3¸ 6º 6.00 Pedroz, Jr. Mstalk 4w, out-finished

26Oct25 CD 6f ft 1:12¹º Msw 5 6¹¢ 9¾¢ 9¾£ 8¾£ 55.83 Geroux Fchased 3wd btwn, tired
07Sep25 KD p1m fm 1:34¼º Msw 8 2¶ 2¸ 6º 7¶º 9.42 Geroux Fbmpd st,trackd 2p,fade

Also Eligible

3
Blue

Bal Mar Equine, LLC
(Paul Varga)

Albert M. Stall, Jr.
(24-7-3-2)

Royal Blue, Teal Inverted Chevron, Teal Sleeves

WOOTEN WARRIOR (IRE) L***120
3y.o. B.f IRE by Wootton Bassett (GB) - Awhile (IRE) by War Front

12/1
Marcelino

Pedroza, Jr.
(170-27-21-31)

WOOTEN WARRIOR (IRE) 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 1 0 0 0 $0
21Nov25 FG p5K fm 1:03¼¿ Msw 6 4¶¢ 5¶¢ 10»¡ 9»¢ 4.60 Hernandez C J track 5w, retreat 1/4

2 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.3b 60/66 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 50/108 8 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :50.3b 150/168
Also Eligible

4
Yellow

C R K Stable
(Lee Searing)

Peter Eurton
(8-2-2-1)

Purple, Gold Diamond Framed 'CRK', Gold Diamonds on Sleeves

SEEKING ATTENTION L1***120
3y.o. B.f KY by Yaupon - Pay Attention by Arch

8/1
Ben

Curtis
(119-22-18-16)

SEEKING ATTENTION 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 0 0 0 0 $0

First Time Starter
11 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 33/107 3 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01b 11/37 27 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:00.3b 3/18

Also Eligible

5
Green

Saints or Sinners
(Hans Maron) and Pravin A. Patel

Gregory D. Foley
(17-2-3-0)

Red, Black and White Horse Heads on Black Ball, Yellow Bar on Black Sleeves

SWEET SISSONE L1***120
3y.o. Dk B/ Br.f KY by Twirling Candy - Amazing Shoes by Empire Maker

8/1
Mitchell
Murrill

(107-10-17-12)

SWEET SISSONE 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 0 0 0 0 $0

First Time Starter
5 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :47.1bg 3/48 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.3bg 17/108 3 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :48b 4/40

Also Eligible

6
Black

Brittlyn Stable, Inc.
(Evelyn Benoit)

Shane Wilson
(93-12-12-12)

White, Fuchsia 'B' on Kelly Green Ball on Fuchsia and Kelly Green Belt

CHARGING OVATIME L***120
3y.o. Dk B/ Br.f KY by Not This Time - Charged Cotton by Dehere

8/1
Isaac

Castillo
(111-18-16-16)

CHARGING OVATIME 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 1 0 0 1 $5,940
28Nov25 FG p5K fm 1:03¼¶ Msw 4 10º 6¸£ 5¸¡ 3¹¡ 7.20 Castillo I 4w, up for show

a28 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :35.3bg 1/27 21 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :53b 81/85 22 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 6/36
Also Eligible

7
Orange

Norman Stables, LLC
(Robbie Norman) and Mark Norman

Jayde J. Gelner
(25-5-3-7)

Yellow, Red Inverted Triangles, Yellow Hoops on Red Sleeves

ANGELIC KATIE 56 L***120
3y.o. Dk B/ Br.f KY by Munnings - Allegheny Angel by Medaglia d'Oro

15/1
Harry

Hernandez
(13-2-0-3)

ANGELIC KATIE 2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Life: 4 0 0 0 $6,135
10Jan26 FG u1ÇÀ my 1:42¼¶ Msw 2 8½£ 9¶^ 9¹£ 7¸¸¡13.50 Castillo I never threatened
29Nov25 FG p1m fm 1:37¾¿ Msw 9 2¡ 2¶ 4¶ 4¹¢ 54.60 Castillo I press, brief, out-fin
18Oct25 Kee p1m fm 1:37¿¿ Msw 4 8º 7» 10¾£ 11¶¹£12.66 Curtis B2wbtw,fade ins 2nd,bmp
06Sep25 KD p6K gd 1:15¾¸ Msw 3 8¿ 9½¢ 7¾ 6½ 39.63 Torres C A came out 7w,improved

Also Eligible

8
Pink

Klein Racing
(Richard Klein)

Cherie DeVaux
(34-9-5-4)

Lime, Black Diamond Belt, Black Chevrons on Sleeves

SPARE ME 50 L***120
3y.o. Ch.f KY by Midshipman - Adorable Maya by Bernardini

6/1
Brian

Hernandez, Jr.
(46-6-8-5)

SPARE ME 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 2 0 0 1 $6,050
20Dec25 FG p5K fm 1:04¶» Msw 4 10º£ 10¼¢ 5¶£ 3¶ 9.10 Saez L swung 6w, rallied
21Nov25 FG p5K fm 1:03¼¿ Msw 9 11¹£ 9¹ 9»¢ 8» 26.50 Murrill M 4w, swung, pass foes

11 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.2b 9/107 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49b 27/136 11 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.1b 53/95
Also Eligible

9
Turquoise

Red White and Blue Racing LLC
(Randy Gullatt)

Rob Atras
(14-3-1-2)

Navy Blue, White Stars

NICHE L***120
3y.o. B.f FL by Yaupon - Stormbeforethecalm by Quiet American

15/1
Florent
Geroux
(13-4-0-1)

NICHE 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 1 0 0 0 $0
20Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:11^º Msw 6 3¹ 4¸ 6» 7¶¹ 11.00 Castillo I awk st, btwn, faded

12 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.3b 7/55 5 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 22/48 16 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :38.1b 7/12
Also Eligible

10
Purple

George W. Brown Kevin M. Williams
(10-1-2-1)

Hunter Green, Red 'MV', Red and Hunter Green Diamonds on Sleeves

STELLAR KNICKIE 41 L***115
3y.o. Gr/ro.f KY by Knicks Go - Money Inthe Starrs by Abraaj

20/1
Jamison

Mudd
(43-0-4-6)

STELLAR KNICKIE 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 2 0 1 0 $11,000
20Dec25 FG p5K fm 1:04¶» Msw 3 4¶ 4¸ 3¶ 2¡ 164.40 Mudd J bmpst, 5w1/4, short
21Nov25 FG p5K fm 1:03¼¿ Msw 12 12»¢ 12¿ 12¶¹ 12¶¼£66.20 Magnon D H slow st, trailed

30 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:03.3b 15/16 9 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 28/86 15 Nov 25 FG 3F ft :38b 16/20
Also Eligible

11
Grey

Teed Off Stable, LLC
(John Wilkins)

Joe Sharp
(80-18-15-8)

Black, White 'Golf Ball', Red 'Tee', Black 'Teed Off Stables', Red Sleeves

STEPPING STONES L1***120
3y.o. Dk B/ Br.f KY by Maclean's Music - Supertrend by Yes It's True

6/1
Paco
Lopez

(166-25-27-24)

STEPPING STONES 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 0 0 0 0 $0

First Time Starter
11 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 8/27 2 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01bg 2/13 21 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 6/19

Also Eligible

12
Lime

Donald R. Dizney, LLC
(Donald R. Dizney)

Gregory D. Foley
(17-2-3-0)

White, Red Diamonds on Blue Hoops, Red Diamonds and Blue Hoops on Sleeves

GERBER DAISY 50 L***120
3y.o. B.f KY by Twirling Candy - Fleet Dude by First Dude

5/1
Declan
Cannon

(80-8-10-9)

GERBER DAISY 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 2 0 1 0 $12,165
20Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:11^º Msw 7 2¸ 2¶ 1¶ 2¶ 13.60 Cannon D 3w, bid 1/4, caught
26Nov25 CD p5f fm :58¸¾ Msw 9 11½ 10¶^ 9¼£ 7¹¢ 18.51 Gfflione T 2w,bmp/chckd 1/4,wllng

9 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 36/95 11 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.3b 7/95 17 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :48.2bg 5/37
ALSO ELIGIBLES - Horses below may run if any late scratches occur. ALSO ELIGIBLES - Horses below may run if any late scratches occur.
Also Eligible

13
Brown

Tom R. Durant and Randall Hartley Joe Sharp
(80-18-15-8)

Black, Black 'D' on Red Framed Silver Diamond, Silver Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

AEGIS 48 L***120
3y.o. Gr/ro.f KY by Essential Quality - American Model by Bayern

6/1
Paco
Lopez

(166-25-27-24)

AEGIS 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 2 0 0 2 $11,880
27Dec25 FG 1B ft 1:45¶¿ Msw 7 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 3½£ 3.40 Lopez P sharp, yielded 3/16
20Nov25 FG 6f ft 1:11º¿ Msw 3 7¹ 5º 4¼ 3½¢ 4.90 Concepcion A trail, split, rally 4w

10 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.1b 8/70 20 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:00.4b 2/29 12 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51b 79/88
Also Eligible

14
Maroon

Glen Hill Farm
(Craig Bernick)

Thomas F. Proctor
(0-0-0-0)

Black, White Inverted Chevron on Orange Yoke

ONE MORE GUITAR 57 L1***120
3y.o. Dk B/ Br.f KY by Bolt d'Oro - Terminology by Bernardini

6/1
Sofia
Vives

(47-2-7-5)

ONE MORE GUITAR 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 4 0 0 0 $8,320
06Dec25 Tam p1m fm 1:38½» Msw 4 2» 2¡ 1¡ 8»¡ 4.70 Castanon J L stalk 2p,bid,faltr btw

18Sep25 Baq p1B fm 1:43¹¾ Msw 2 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 5» 7.84 Carmouche K in hand inside, wknd

28Aug25 Sar p5K fm 1:02¾» Msw 3 4¸¡ 5º 4¸ 5¸¢ 24.75 Carmouche K lost position 7/16
02Aug25 Sar 6f ft 1:11»½ Msw 3 6º¢ 6¼ 9¶» 10¶¾¢15.40 Lezcano J bumped st, tired

L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred

FG-01/18/2026
Equipment Change: Spare Me will race with Blinkers On
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8th
FG

Special Accr Maiden Claiming P/Pst: 4:15PM equibase.com/QR
PURSE $14,000. (INCLUDES $1,500 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(INCLUDES $8,000 FROM SLOT REVENUE)
FOR ACCREDITED LA BRED MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 120 Lbs Claiming Price
$10,000.

Five And One Half Furlongs

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta

8th
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 9-8-4-1
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Cort's P. B.(7),120 lbs; 1:02.65 (3-25-07)

Also Eligible

1
Red

J. Patrick Lee Racing, LLC
(J. Patrick Lee)

Juan C. Sanchez
(11-0-3-0)

Yellow, Red Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

GATO BLUE© L1***120
3y.o. Dk B/ Br.g LA by Dialed In - Blue Orleans by Bluegrass Cat

6/1
$10,000

Jose
Riquelme
(42-4-5-3)

GATO BLUE 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 0 0 0 0 $0

First Time Starter
8 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:03.1bg 14/16 28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.4bg 14/93 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.2b 92/108

Also Eligible

2
White

Marvin W. Klare Scott Gelner
(9-1-0-1)

White, Blue and Red Stripes, Red and Blue Stars on Sleeves

AURELIUS LASS© L1***120
3y.o. Ch.g LA by Aurelius Maximus - Celtic Lass by Horse Greeley

6/1
$10,000

Harry
Hernandez

(13-2-0-3)

AURELIUS LASS 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 0 0 0 0 $0

First Time Starter
11 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.3b 84/107 31 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.4b 57/59 14 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :50.4b 35/44

Also Eligible

3
Blue

Matthew Bellard and Thomas C. Bellard Keith G. Bourgeois
(26-6-6-3)

Blue, White Star with Red 'B', Red Sleeves with White Stars

BELLASTONE COUNTRY© L***120
3y.o. Dk B/ Br.g LA by Country Day - Summers Back by Put It Back

8/1
$10,000

Jose
Rodriguez

(43-1-2-3)

BELLASTONE COUNTRY 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 1 0 0 0 $840
27Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:12¼¸ Mcl10000 7 2«¬ 3¸ 3º 4¶¸£ 9.20 Rodriguez J Lbmpst, ins, 4w, empty

16 Dec 25 Cct 4F ft :51.1b 20/35 29 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50bg 37/87 11 Nov 25 Cct 4F ft :52.2bg 31/33
Also Eligible

4
Yellow

Jason G. Grudzien Rylee Magnon
(25-2-5-2)

Blue, White 'JG' on Red Ball, Blue Bar on Red Sleeves

BIG MO 39© L***120
3y.o. Ch.g LA by Mo Tom - Born to D' Wild by D'wildcat

9/2
$10,000

Devin
Magnon

(59-4-7-10)

BIG MO 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 5 0 1 1 $6,240
27Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:12¼¸ Mcl10000-c 5 7º£ 6¼¡ 5»¡ 3¶^ 11.10 Ledet T angled6w, up for show
12Dec25 Ded 5f wf 1:00»½ Mcl15000 6 5¸¢ 5¼¡ 5¾ 2¹£ 26.70 Ledet T no match, clear 2nd
23Sep25 Lad p5f fm :58¶½ Msw 8 7¶¹ 8¶¶ 8¶º 7¶º¡51.10 Vargas J P alert,drpbck,nothreat

16Aug25 Evd 5f ft :59¿^ Msw 7 5¹¡ 7½¡ 8¼ 7¶º¡72.60 Rosier C R even effort, outrun
Also Eligible

5
Green

Brittlyn Stable, Inc.
(Evelyn Benoit)

Shane Wilson
(93-12-12-12)

White, Fuchsia 'B' on Kelly Green Ball on Fuchsia and Kelly Green Belt

GALLABYE© L1***120
3y.o. Dk B/ Br.c LA by Clearly Now - Mr. Al's Gal by Salute the Sarge

6/1
$10,000

Isaac
Castillo

(111-18-16-16)

GALLABYE 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 0 0 0 0 $0

First Time Starter
11 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:06b 26/27 4 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:03.1b 16/23 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.2bg 11/117

Also Eligible

6
Black

Wildcat Racing Stable, LLC
(John Carden and Janette Kalifeh, et al.)

L. Jay Cuccia
(13-0-1-0)

White, Orange Chevrons, Orange Sleeves

MAKE ME A DEAL© L***120
3y.o. Dk B/ Br.g LA by El Deal - Tattlesheet by Indian Charlie

20/1
$10,000

Sofia
Vives

(47-2-7-5)

MAKE ME A DEAL 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 1 0 0 0 $0
27Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:12¼¸ Mcl10000 2 10¶¸ 10¶¹ 9¶^ 8¸^¢ 9.80 Vives S slow st, trailed most

11 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.2bg 95/107 18 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :54.4b 52/52 11 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.4bg 78/95
Also Eligible

7
Orange

Carl J. Deville, Kyle Deville, Chasey Deville
Pomier, Gerald Bruno Jr., Jermery Tate,
and Coby Tabor

Kyle Deville
(6-0-0-1)

White, Blue and Red Lightning Bolt, Blue Dots on Sleeves

PAROLE DRAMA 40© L***115
3y.o. Gr/ro.g LA by No Parole - Mum by Tapit

20/1
$10,000

Micah
Meeks
(0-0-0-0)

PAROLE DRAMA 2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Life: 8 0 0 1 $7,620
03Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:12»¿ Msw 2 6¸¢ 7½¢ 6»¡ 6¶½¡67.80 Cannon D never threatened
19Dec25 FG p5K fm 1:02¼º Msw 4 6º 6º¢ 4º 5¶^¢107.30 McMahon C gain btwn, flattened
29Nov25 Ded 6K ft 1:23¹¹ Mcl10000 1 8½¢ 6½¡ 6½¡ 5¶^ 2.90 Del-Cid V late interest
01Nov25 Ded 6K ft 1:21¼» Mcl32000 7 4¸ 5¶£ 8¶¸ 10¸¹¢10.10 Del-Cid V contention, retreated

Also Eligible

8
Pink

Blanchard F. Iles Alexis Claire
(27-5-4-5)

Green, 'HH', White Sleeves with Green Diamonds

DEAL ME TRIPS 29© L***120
3y.o. B.g LA by El Deal - Triple Cream by Tapit

7/2
$10,000

Paco
Lopez

(166-25-27-24)

DEAL ME TRIPS 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 2 0 0 0 $420
27Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:12¼¸ Mcl10000-c 8 1«¬ 1¶ 2¹ 5¶¹ 1.00 Loveberry J bmpst, vied, yield1/4

20Nov25 FG 6f ft 1:11¼º Msw 10 2¶ 4¶£ 10¶» 10¸» 6.50 Loveberry J stalk 3w, backed off

8 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 35/71 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51b 91/107 11 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 59/95
Also Eligible

9
Turquoise

Whispering Oaks Farm, LLC
(Carrol Castille)

Carrol Castille
(13-0-3-5)

Black, White "CC" on Red Ball, Red and White Stars on Black Sleeves

RESPECTHECONNECT 39© L***120
3y.o. Dk B/ Br.c LA by Connect - Treasure Lane by Quality Road

3/1
$10,000

Marcelino
Pedroza, Jr.
(170-27-21-31)

RESPECTHECONNECT 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 3 0 0 1 $2,090
28Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:12º¸ Mcl20000 4 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ 3½ 7.50 Pedroz, Jr. Mbmpst, vied, yield 1/4

05Dec25 Ded 5f wf :59¸º Msw 9 4¸ 6¼¡ 9¶¸ 10¸¶¡9.00 Thornton T pressed, done
07Nov25 Ded 5f ft :57¿¸ Msw 2 9¾¢ 9¶¹ 9¶¹ 7¶º¢ 9.40 Thornton T never close

25 Oct 25 Evd 4F ft :49.3bg 2/8 a8 Oct 25 Evd 4F ft :49.4bg 1/3 11 Jul 25 Evd 3F ft :36.1bg 3/25
L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred

FG-01/18/2026
No. 4 Big Mo runs with a hood.
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